Race Date
August 08, 2015

Place

Overall Name
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Results By Applied Race Management Solutions, LLC.

Eric Balaban
Joeri Beetz
Elbert Mets

Teal Liu

Kaitlyn Shank
Mark Diehm
Hannah Weber
Rachel Laveson
Joseph Camacci
Charles Grubb
Tom Zimmerman
Marvin Conerly
Dominick Trombettta
Kelly Dworak
Benn Fleer

Sam Laveson
Mark Smith
Jarrod Kulp
Tyler McKinnon
Brad Yehl
Kathryn Grap
Jodi Yarnell

Lisa Georgis
Tara Miller

Mary Ellen Grap
Jeff Miller

Holly Bohensky
Ryan Ehrhart
Daniel Mohnshine
Darren Huxley
Mallory Sunderland
Hayley Fake
Hilary Masland
Adam Willier
Michael Boozer
Angela Sedun
Jaxyn Mahoney
Linh Thi Tran
Ryan Pudloski
Melinda Gross
Dave McSherry
David Myers
Melanie Gillman
Brad Buchanan
David Kull

Sean Davies
Joan Sather
Mike Sather
Daniel Leach
Erin Smith
Lauren Stramara
Angela McDonald
Emma Strause
James Peters
Emma Larson
Tricia Demonx
Jessica Frey
Kennenth Shur
Thomas Huxley
Emily Martz
Laura Whittaker
Jeff Reed
Meredith Oyen
Howie Leonard
Laura Alexander
Jerry Langan
Elisa Seip

Williamsport PA
Hummelstown PA

Ephrata PA

Carlisle

Hummelstown PA

Manheim PA

Ephrata PA

Harrisburg PA

Lebanon PA

Hummelstown PA

Lebanon PA

Hershey PA

Harrisburg PA

Ellicott City MD

Pine Grove PA

Chocolate Tour 2015
Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend

220
222
414
402
490
388
482
494
377
990
217
204
472
496
211
495
461
256
413
489
992
488
994
235
991
234
223
393
418
321
467
397
408
485
370
444
405
491
429
206
498
208
228
375
205
383
440
441
218
460
466
412
201
426
202
216
212
455
320
407
483
431
425
401
362
189
445

24
35
19
29
25
45
18
19
28
49
41
54
25
53

18
38
48
31
23
26
44
46
16
19
47
40
31
37
45
15
21
28
27
39
34

8
24
35
25
60
45
31
32
36
25
39
39
41
35
26
31
18
43
21
36
25
61
12
22
31
35
37
63
31
47
17
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Top Fin
Top Fin
Top Fin
Top Fin
Top Fin
18-99
Top Fin
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
Top Fin
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
Top Fin
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
Top Fin
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
Top Fin
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
Top Fin
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
Top Fin

—————————— Total----------
Chip Time Gun Time
35:13.8 35:17.2
37:46.9 37:50.5
39:47.1 39:51.4
40:41.6 40:46.4
42:10.4 42:14.4
43:38.0 43:43.5
44:03.2 44:08.4
44:12.8 44:17.3
44:57.9 45:02.4
45:17.9 45:24.0
45:55.8 45:58.8
46:20.7 46:24.8
47:25.7 47:39.0
47:42.7 47:47.7
47:56.9 48:00.9
48:11.8 48:17.0
48:22.7 48:32.7
48:53.3 48:58.7
48:55.6 49:03.9
49:16.0 49:16.0
49:20.1 49:24.7
49:35.0 49:43.0
49:43.5 49:48.0
49:44.3 53:04.8
49:45.3 49:50.2
49:45.6 53:05.5
49:56.0 50:04.9
50:26.6 50:30.3
50:35.1 50:45.2
50:37.5 50:48.5
50:44.7 50:52.2
50:46.6 50:52.8
50:46.9 50:53.4
51:07.0 51:15.7
51:11.8 51:28.6
51:29.8 51:34.2
51:52.1 51:56.4
51:58.6 52:15.0
52:01.7 52:15.8
52:21.4 52:34.1
52:42.4 52:50.6
52:46.7 52:57.2
52:56.2 53:10.6
53:13.1 53:19.6
53:28.0 53:45.5
53:35.3 53:58.5
53:39.7 53:51.8
53:39.9 53:52.3
54:14.3 54:22.9
54:19.4 54:30.3
54:30.8 54:43.4
54:54.0 55:12.5
54:56.4 55:06.2
54:57.6 55:07.4
55:07.6 55:24.5
55:38.7 55:58.3
56:13.4 56:23.0
56:36.4 56:45.0
56:54.7 57:05.2
57:09.8 57:22.7
57:40.9 57:49.2
57:49.5 57:59.9
58:02.4 58:09.8
58:02.9 58:12.6
58:18.5 58:41.0
58:26.8 58:43.5
58:49.0 58:55.2

6 Mile
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Race Date
August 08, 2015

Place
Overall Name

68 Jack Molitoris
69 Samantha Pudloski
70 Alvin Crews

71 Vickie Willier

72 Megan Ehrhart
73 Jeff Wampler
74 Jennifer Mills
75 Stefanie Snyder
76 Diane Wanner
77 Stephanie Gallagher
78 Cherie Huxley
79 Daniel Shields
80 Amy Shields

81 Noah Diehm

82 Alyssa Vigliotti
83 Jonathan Foulds
84 Christi Stoner
85 Katelyn Murray
86 Nathan Hanner
87 Kim Hassinger
88 Amy Bornholdt
89 Lani Fahnestock
90 Diane White

91 Wera Savin

92 Sarah Smith

93 Carrie Morera
94 Kellie Salvaggio
95 Holly Kania

96 Danielle Houser
97 Jill Gilotti

98 Kelly Edwards
99 Carissa Sawyer
100 Jenny Fitzmaurice
101 Jillian Sanno
102 Jo Brindley

103 Ed Lammando
104 Jim Simon

105 Amy Tamble
106 Patricia Silveyra
107 Kem Wilson
108 Casey Seyfert
109 Olivia Wallker
110 Justin Walker
111 Katie Flynn

112 Carl McAloose
113 Laura Arendacs
114 Robin Rogers
115 Jill Kalbach

116 Donna Rupp
117 Mary Dauberman
118 Zach Rinehimer
119 Katleyn Waligoske
120 Wendy Camasta
121 Steven Rey

122 Lisa Rey

123 Lentini Veronica
124 Alicia Wargo
125 Angela Kruse
126 Shannon Waterman
127 Lisa Hassinger
128 Trish Baillie

129 Cecilia Sosnoskie
130 Lindsay Beyler
131 Jamie Shaffer
132 Lauren Eyer
133 Eric Lukosius
134 Katy Stepanksy

Results By Applied Race Management Solutions, LLC.

City
Harrisburg PA

Ephrata PA

Palmyra PA
Palmyra PA

Boiling Springs PA

Palmyra
Palmyra PA

Harrisburg PA

Hummelstown PA

Hummelstown PA
Middletown PA
Lebanon PA

Mechanicsburg PA

Harrisburg PA

Lebanon PA

Chocolate Tour 2015
Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place
419 59 M 31 18-99
430 34 F 26 18-99
382 51 M 32 18-99
484 31 F 27 18-99
392 35 F 28 18-99
478 37 M 33 18-99
415 44 F 29 18-99
462 38 F 30 18-99
479 32 F 31 18-99
995 39 F 32 18-99
319 41 F 33 18-99
454 52 M 34 18-99
453 39 F 34 18-99
387 14 M 1 117
473 23 F 35 18-99
213 49 M 35 18-99
465 31 F 36 18-99
421 28 F 37 18-99
988 29 M 36 18-99
986 48 M 37 18-99
371 31 F 38 18-99
396 20 F 39 18-99
493 61 F 40 18-99
499 49 F 41 18-99
458 29 F 42 18-99
225 38 F 43 18-99
437 52 F 44 18-99
295 28 F 45 18-99
209 60 F 46 18-99
993 43 F 47 18-99
391 28 F 48 18-99
443 23 F 49 18-99

1000 24 F 50 18-99
438 24 F 51 18-99
374 39 F 52 18-99
190 58 M 38 18-99
500 48 M 39 18-99
221 33 F 53 18-99
457 34 F 54 18-99
486 37 F 55 18-99
448 33 F 56 18-99
477 23 F 57 18-99
476 22 M 40 18-99
997 26 F 58 18-99
411 27 M 41 18-99
233 27 F 59 18-99
435 49 F 60 18-99
299 29 F 61 18-99
436 31 F 62 18-99
214 51 F 63 18-99
434 31 M 42 18-99
474 24 F 64 18-99
378 48 F 65 18-99
432 25 M 43 18-99
433 53 F 66 18-99
300 42 F 67 18-99
480 32 F 68 18-99
262 37 F 69 18-99
481 29 F 70 18-99
987 48 F 71 18-99
365 34 F 72 18-99
463 28 F 73 18-99
368 34 F 74 18-99
449 35 F 75 18-99
395 28 F 76 18-99
403 30 M 44 18-99
464 24 F 77 18-99

—————————— Total----------
Chip Time Gun Time
58:52.4 59:11.1
58:53.6 59:07.9
59:10.8 59:17.5
59:14.7 59:24.3
59:32.1 59:40.1
59:51.8 59:59.2
1:00:00.7  1:00:10.6
1:00:08.3  1:00:21.0
1:00:14.3  1:00:31.5
1:00:24.3 1:00:38.4
1:00:30.4  1:00:47.8
1:00:52.1  1:00:59.5
1:00:52.4  1:00:59.6
1:01:19.3 1:.01:24.6
1:01:37.7 1:01:54.3
1:01:49.6 1:.01:53.4
1:01:52.5 1:02:00.4
1:01:53.4  1:02:12.7
1:01:53.8 1.02:12.7
1:01:59.7 1:02:11.7
1:02:01.0 1:02:10.1
1:02:07.0 1:02:07.0
1:02:51.6  1:03:03.7
1:03:25.6  1:03:39.9
1:03:30.9 1.03:47.5
1:03:42.5 1:03:58.3
1:03:59.3 1:04:16.9
1:04:06.3  1:04:25.9
1:05:23.9 1:05:40.5
1:05:40.1 1:05:53.8
1:05:40.9 1:06:02.8
1:05:45.7  1:06:00.9
1:05:51.6 1:06:05.4
1:05:52.3  1:06:05.8
1:06:01.6  1:06:24.3
1:06:06.8 1:06:06.8
1:06:08.0 1:06:22.8
1:.06:27.1  1:06:27.1
1:06:35.6 1:.06:57.0
1:06:39.2  1:06:59.2
1:.06:41.2  1:06:59.3
1:06:45.7 1:07:05.4
1:06:45.9 1:07:05.4
1:.07:03.4  1:07:26.7
1.07:22.7 1:.07:27.3
1:07:24.9 1.07:47.7
1:08:04.4  1:08:17.2
1:08:11.6  1:08:32.4
1:08:12.0 1:08:32.5
1.08:43.4  1:08:57.0
1:09:05.7  1:09:18.7
1:09:28.7  1:09:47.7
1:09:30.1 1:09:43.2
1:09:32.7 1:09:41.4
1:09:35.4  1:09:44.8
1:09:57.9 1:10:11.9
1:10:16.8  1:10:32.2
1:10:58.5 1:11:10.0
1:10:59.2 1:11:10.0
1:11:22.9 1:11:35.0
1:11:29.5 1:11:45.0
1:11:30.3 1:11:48.7
1:12:51.9 1:13:09.7
1:12:53.2  1:13:11.0
1:12:58.1 1:13:22.4
1:12:58.6  1:13:22.2
1:13:00.7 1:13:15.9

6 Mile

Pace

9:30/M

9:30/M

9:33/M

9:33/M

9:36/M

9:39/M

9:41/M

9:42/M

9:43/M

9:45/M

9:45/M

9:49/M

9:49/M

9:53/M

9:56/M

9:58/M

9:59/M

9:59/M

9:59/M
10:00/M
10:00/M
10:01/M
10:08/M
10:14/M
10:15/M
10:16/M
10:19/M
10:20/M
10:33/M
10:35/M
10:35/M
10:36/M
10:37/M
10:37/M
10:39/M
10:40/M
10:40/M
10:43/M
10:44/M
10:45/M
10:45/M
10:46/M
10:46/M
10:49/M
10:52/M
10:52/M
10:59/M
11:00/M
11:00/M
11:05/M
11:09/M
11:12/M
11:13/M
11:13/M
11:13/M
11:17/M
11:20/M
11:27/M
11:27/M
11:31/M
11:32/M
11:32/M
11:45/M
11:45/M
11:46/M
11:46/M
11:46/M
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Race Date
August 08, 2015

Place

Overall Name

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

Results By Applied Race Management Solutions, LLC.

Katie Shea

Starr Seip
Michelle Walker
Rebecca Holmes
John Hedrick
Dave Drahousky
Laurie Heusner
Matthew Huxley
Joy Fasick

Brad Shambach
Brooke Shambach
Colleen Knutsen
Trevor Diehm
Amanda Davies
Amy Hershey
Kara Moyer
Marlin Schreffler
Nichole Manthey
Tracey McAllister
Richard Delaney
Matthew Myers
Leslie Bechis
Angela Delaney
Laurie Burger
Debbie Homovich
Keith Wissing
Michelle Barltlett
Cheryl-Ann Lafferty
Judith Mondschein
Wendy McAbee
Yvonne Lodovici
Nichole Kunkle
Amy Mintmier

City

Pine Grove PA
Palmyra PA

Palmyra PA

Camp Hill PA
Lititz PA

Hummelstown PA

Chocolate Tour 2015
Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend

452
446
475
335
985
232
999
307
398
451
450
284
389
384
982
420
203
406
410
385
423
230
386
376
323
487
366
244
210
409
207
231
417

24
46
44
41
33
38
35
14
40
38
35

0
14
33
42
28
64
29
46
38
38
28
38
44
46
42
36
37
61
54
57
38
32
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78
79
80
81
45
46
82
2
83
47
84
1
3
85
86
87
48
88
89
49
50
90
91
92
93
51
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
1-17
18-99
18-99
18-99
0-0
1-17
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99
18-99

—————————— Total----------
Chip Time Gun Time
1:13:01.1 1:13:16.1
1:13:52.3 1:14:00.7
1:13:55.9 1:14:20.6
1:14:39.1 1:14:54.2
1:14:40.8 1:14:57.0
1:14:51.0 1:15:13.1
1:15:01.3 1:15:21.3
1:15:09.9  1:15:20.5
1:15:10.7 1:15:32.4
1:17:00.4  1:17:25.2
1:17:00.7  1:17:25.0
1:17:46.0  1:18:09.3
1:17:55.9 1:18:01.7
1:18:10.4 1:18:28.8
1:18:15.8 1:18:31.5
1:19:11.0 1:19:34.8
1:19:55.4  1:20:16.9
1:19:56.1  1:20:03.5
1:19:56.3 1:20:03.6
1:20:24.7  1:20:42.7
1:20:25.0  1:20:45.2
1:20:41.9 1:20:41.9
1:21:246  1:21:41.9
1:21:30.9 1:21:42.6
1:22:46.4  1:22:52.5
1:26:17.6 1:26:36.0
1:26:17.8  1:26:36.4
1:26:24.3  1:26:40.2
1:27:29.1  1:27:52.0
1:34:21.2 1:34:38.8
1:39:04.2  1:39:04.2
1:40:00.8  1:40:21.7
1:52:44.2 1:52:49.7

6 Mile

Pace

11:47/IM
11:55/M
11:55/M
12:02/M
12:03/M
12:04/M
12:06/M
12:07/M
12:07/M
12:25/M
12:25/M
12:33/M
12:34/M
12:36/M
12:37/M
12:46/M
12:53/M
12:54/M
12:54/M
12:58/M
12:58/M
13:01/M
13:08/M
13:09/M
13:21/M
13:55/M
13:55/M
13:56/M
14:07/M
15:13/M
15:59/M
16:08/M
18:11/M
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